68        MONITORING TIMES       May 2009
T his month we got a chance to test two
ham antennas from the Par Electronics
Company located here in North Caro-
lina. We will be testing a 15 meter End-Fedz
and a 6 meter Moxon.
❖ Par HF Ham End-Fedz
 All of the Par End-Fedz antennas are

design allows the antenna to be lightweight yet
strong. Once the matchbox and reflector wire
are attached (using a Phillips screw-driver)
the antenna tunes and mounts without tools.
In addition, it can be broken down and reas-
HF End Fedz Specifications
Power Handling: Depends on model (see chart below)
Connector Type: Silver/Teflon SO-239
Radiator: Custom #18 Stranded Copperclad
Radiator Coating: Black Polyethylene
Hardware: Stainless Steel
Polarity: Determined by User
Model  Band   1.5: VSWR Length Power Handling (Watts)
EF-40  40 meters 225 kHz@2.1 66 feet  200W
EF-30  30 meters 1.5:1    45 feet  200W
EF-10/20/40 10/20/40 meters 500/300/100 kHz@2.1 40 feet 25W
EF-20H 20 meters 300 kHz  33 feet  300W
EF-20  20 meters  300 kHz  33 feet  100W
EF-17H 17 meters  350 kHz  28 feet  300W
EF-17  17 meters  350 kHz  28 feet  100W
EF-15H 15 meters 400 kHz  22 feet  300W
EF-15  15 meters 400 kHz  22 feet  100W
EF-12H 12 meters 500 kHz  15.5 feet 300W
EF-12  12 meters 500 kHz  17.5 feet 100W
EF-10H 10 meters 600 kHz  16.5 feet 300W
EF-10  10 meters 600 kHz  16.5 feet 100W
EF-6    6 meters 1.2 MHz  9.2 feet 300W